© SpringCard, all rights reserved Reference Version
PFT23234 AE
Category Diffusion  State
Datasheets   Public Approved
Family Date Page count
SpringCore / M519 20/02/2025 46
M519-SUV Data Sheet and Integration Guide
  PFT23234-AE

   Approved
© SpringCard | Public 6
1.3 Order codes
The M519 itself is highly configurable, and supports many operating modes. With its remote antenna,
the M519-SUV offers a wide choice or hardware variants. A variety of order codes are available, enabling
customers to tailor the M519-SUV to streamline their integration processA. However, it must be
remembered that changing the configuration of the device in the field or on the production line is
straightforward, ensuring flexibility in deployment scenarios.
Order code Product USBB SerialB Mode Option MOQ
SC23219 M519-SUV Yes RS-TTL PC/SC  10 units
SC23220 M519-SUV Yes RS-232 PC/SC  30 units
SC23222 M519-SUV Yes RS-TTL RFID Scanner QWERTY 30 units
SC23221 M519-SUV Yes RS-TTL RFID Scanner AZERTY 10 units
SC23223 M519-SUV Yes RS-TTL Smart Reader Protocol MK1 10 units
SC23224 M519-SUV Yes RS-232 Smart Reader Protocol MK1 30 units
SC23225 M519-SUV Yes RS-485 Smart Reader Protocol MK1 30 units
SC23226 M519-SUV Yes RS-TTL SpringProx Legacy  10 units
SC23227 M519-SUV Yes RS-232 SpringProx Legacy  30 units
Note A
Any custom configuration may be created upon request, with a MOQ of 120 units. Contact SpringCard
Sales team for more information.
Note B

The table below list the settings associated to every order code.
    Key configuration registers
Order code Serial interface Mode Options H02C0 H029F H02A6
SC23219 RS-TTL PC/SC  H02 H00 —
SC23220 RS-232 PC/SC  H02 H01 —
SC23222 RS-TTL RFID Scanner QWERTY H03 H00 H00
SC23221 RS-TTL RFID Scanner AZERTY H03 H00 H01
SC23223 RS-TTL Smart Reader Protocol MK1 H04 H00 —
SC23224 RS-232 Smart Reader Protocol MK1 H04 H01 —
SC23225 RS-485 Smart Reader Protocol MK1 H04 H02 —
SC23226 RS-TTL SpringProx Legacy  H01 H00 —
SC23227 RS-232 SpringProx Legacy  H01 H01 —
  PFT23234-AE
   Approved
© SpringCard | Public 37
7 Integration guide